
Boise State ((4-13, 1-6 WAC)) -vs- Texas-El Paso ((8-9, 3-4 WAC))
01/25/03 at El Paso, Texas (Don Haskins Center)

 
 

 
 
Boise State 75

Texas-El Paso 85

Date: 01/25/03
Time: 2:05 p.m.
Attendance: 776
Site: El Paso, Texas (Don Haskins Center)
Referees: Donovan Lewis, Anthony Feroah, Roy Gulbeyan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 41 34 75
Texas-El Paso 39 46 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Vaughan, Abby * 31 6-17 4-9 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 18
03 Grondin, Lynnette * 33 6-14 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 6 4 0 2 13
22 Woodfield, Camille * 28 5-10 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 3 2 0 0 0 13
44 Grant, Simone * 27 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 1 2 0 0 8
33 Hawkins, Jamie * 18 3-8 0-0 0-1 2-4 6 5 0 3 0 1 6
24 Ramirez, Cariann 31 2-6 0-2 5-6 2-7 9 5 2 1 0 1 9
12 Welch, Mandy 22 2-7 2-4 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 8
10 Paiz, Chrisie 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
23 Nakashima, Jodi 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 7-20 14-17 15-22 37 23 17 14 0 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 5-10   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 2-10   20.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 7-20   35.0 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-17:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Zagurskyte, Vaida * 29 9-14 1-1 6-6 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 0 25
15 Zoric, Dragana * 32 3-8 0-0 5-6 1-7 8 4 6 3 1 0 11
40 DeAnda, Romie * 21 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 4 2 1 0 1 6
31 Valtierra, Ana * 32 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 3 4 0 1 0 5
22 Guild, Sunny * 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
24 Wharemate, Noni 24 5-8 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 1 13
32 Dowell, Kia 28 4-8 2-4 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 4 0 1 11
55 McGee, Angie 20 4-7 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 1 10
43 Vidic, Mira 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-58 3-8 20-22 7-28 35 21 23 15 3 4 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
Second Half 17-28   60.71 % 2-4   50.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 31-58   53.4 % 3-8   37.5 % 20-22   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
02:51



First Half Box Score
Boise State 41

Texas-El Paso 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Vaughan, Abby 14 4-9 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 13
3 Grondin, Lynnette 17 4-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 3 0 1 9
22 Woodfield, Camille 14 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
44 Grant, Simone 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
33 Hawkins, Jamie 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 4
24 Ramirez, Cariann 14 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 1 5
12 Welch, Mandy 12 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
10 Paiz, Chrisie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Nakashima, Jodi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 5-10 8-10 4-13 17 13 9 9 0 4 41
45.2 % 50.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Zagurskyte, Vaida 17 5-8 1-1 6-6 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 17
15 Zoric, Dragana 13 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
40 DeAnda, Romie 11 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 1 4
31 Valtierra, Ana 17 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
22 Guild, Sunny 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
24 Wharemate, Noni 10 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
32 Dowell, Kia 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0
55 McGee, Angie 10 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 7
43 Vidic, Mira 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-30 1-4 10-10 3-14 17 11 10 9 1 2 39
46.7 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 34

Texas-El Paso 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Vaughan, Abby 17 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
3 Grondin, Lynnette 16 2-9 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 1 0 1 4
22 Woodfield, Camille 14 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 8
44 Grant, Simone 16 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
33 Hawkins, Jamie 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Ramirez, Cariann 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 0 4
12 Welch, Mandy 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Paiz, Chrisie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Nakashima, Jodi 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-37 2-10 6-7 11-9 20 10 8 5 0 2 34
35.1 % 20.0 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Zagurskyte, Vaida 12 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 8
15 Zoric, Dragana 19 3-5 0-0 5-6 1-3 4 3 3 2 1 0 11
40 DeAnda, Romie 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
31 Valtierra, Ana 15 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 3
22 Guild, Sunny 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Wharemate, Noni 14 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 8
32 Dowell, Kia 19 4-7 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 11
55 McGee, Angie 10 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
43 Vidic, Mira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-28 2-4 10-12 4-14 18 10 13 6 2 2 46
60.7 % 50.0 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-El Paso
19:47 MISS JUMPER by DEANDA,ROMIE

REBOUND DEF by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GUILD,SUNNY
19:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ZORIC,DRAGANA

18:44 MISS JUMPER by ZORIC,DRAGANA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAMIE(in the paint) 18:28 2-2
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
FOUL  by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 18:20

18:20 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
18:20 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

GOOD JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 17:55 4-4
17:42 MISS JUMPER by ZORIC,DRAGANA

REBOUND DEF by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE --
17:41 FOUL  by DEANDA,ROMIE

GOOD JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY(in the paint) 17:33 6-4 V 2
17:21 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by DEANDA,ROMIE
17:12 MISS JUMPER by GUILD,SUNNY

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 16:57

16:57 BLOCK  by VALTIERRA,ANA
-- REBOUND DEF by GUILD,SUNNY

16:46 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by GUILD,SUNNY
-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 16:25
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAMIE 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:54 MISS JUMPER by GUILD,SUNNY

-- REBOUND OFF by GUILD,SUNNY
15:51 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUILD,SUNNY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 15:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DEANDA,ROMIE

15:25 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEANDA,ROMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZORIC,DRAGANA

GOOD 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 15:08 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE --

14:43 MISS 3PTR by VALTIERRA,ANA
REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
MISS JUMPER by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ZORIC,DRAGANA
FOUL  by GRANT,SIMONE 14:24

14:24 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:13 9-12 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

-- ASSIST  by DEANDA,ROMIE
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAMIE 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANDA,ROMIE
13:34 TURNOVER  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

STEAL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 13:33
TURNOVER  by VAUGHAN,ABBY 13:16

13:15 STEAL  by DEANDA,ROMIE
13:08 MISS 3PTR by DEANDA,ROMIE

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by VAUGHAN,ABBY 13:06



13:01 TURNOVER  by WHAREMATE,NONI
STEAL  by VAUGHAN,ABBY 13:00
GOOD LAYUP by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:56 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --

12:46 TURNOVER  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
12:46 FOUL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY 12:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DEANDA,ROMIE

12:02 MISS 3PTR by DOWELL,KIA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --

11:50 FOUL  by DEANDA,ROMIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
GOOD JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 11:44 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by GRANT,SIMONE --

11:29 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,KIA
STEAL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 11:28
GOOD LAYUP by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE(in the paint) 11:21 15-12 V 3

11:13 15-14 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,KIA
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 10:54

10:43 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,ANGIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHAREMATE,NONI

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 10:31
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 10:31

10:16 15-19 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
-- ASSIST  by ZORIC,DRAGANA

TURNOVER  by PAIZ,CHRISIE 09:59
FOUL  by PAIZ,CHRISIE 09:59

09:41 TURNOVER  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
STEAL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 09:40
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 09:35
FOUL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 09:35
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 09:27

09:24 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 09:07

09:02 STEAL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
08:59 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
MISS 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ZORIC,DRAGANA
08:37 MISS JUMPER by ZORIC,DRAGANA

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:33
TURNOVER  by GRANT,SIMONE 08:25
FOUL  by GRANT,SIMONE 08:25

08:04 MISS LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI
REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --

07:44 FOUL  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 07:44 16-21 H 5
GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 07:44 17-21 H 4

07:44 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:18 17-23 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ANGIE

-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,KIA
07:03 FOUL  by VALTIERRA,ANA

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,MANDY 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

06:50 17-25 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 06:28 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
FOUL  by WELCH,MANDY 06:12

06:12 20-26 H 6 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA



06:12 20-27 H 7 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
06:07 FOUL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 06:01 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --

05:49 TURNOVER  by DEANDA,ROMIE
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 05:26
REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 05:24
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,JAMIE 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANDA,ROMIE
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 05:20

05:20 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by DEANDA,ROMIE
05:20 23-29 H 6 GOOD FT by DEANDA,ROMIE

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE

FOUL  by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 04:53
04:53 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
04:53 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

GOOD LAYUP by RAMIREZ,CARIANN(in the paint) 04:39 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by WELCH,MANDY --

04:21 MISS JUMPER by VALTIERRA,ANA
REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE(in the paint) 04:03 27-31 H 4

03:49 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY 03:40
REBOUND OFF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --

03:38 FOUL  by DEANDA,ROMIE
MISS FT by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 03:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 03:38 28-31 H 3

03:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:26 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUILD,SUNNY
FOUL  by GRANT,SIMONE 03:26

03:26 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by WHAREMATE,NONI
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,MANDY 03:09 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by PAIZ,CHRISIE --

02:54 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VALTIERRA,ANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZORIC,DRAGANA

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAMIE(in the paint) 02:40 33-36 H 3
02:26 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,ANGIE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 02:13 36-36
ASSIST  by WELCH,MANDY --

01:58 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by VALTIERRA,ANA

01:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:42 FOUL  by DOWELL,KIA

GOOD FT by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 01:42 37-38 H 1
MISS FT by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
01:33 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,KIA
01:20 FOUL  by WHAREMATE,NONI

GOOD FT by VAUGHAN,ABBY 01:20 38-38
GOOD FT by VAUGHAN,ABBY 01:20 39-38 V 1

01:06 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,KIA
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 00:57
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 00:57

00:43 MISS JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ANGIE



FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 00:41
00:41 39-39 GOOD FT by MCGEE,ANGIE
00:31 FOUL  by VIDIC,MIRA

GOOD FT by WELCH,MANDY 00:31 40-39 V 1
GOOD FT by WELCH,MANDY 00:31 41-39 V 2

00:20 TURNOVER  by VIDIC,MIRA
00:20 FOUL  by VIDIC,MIRA

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,MANDY 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ZORIC,DRAGANA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Boise State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-El Paso
MISS 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 19:47
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,SIMONE --

19:45 FOUL  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
GOOD FT by GRANT,SIMONE 19:45 42-39 V 3
GOOD FT by GRANT,SIMONE 19:45 43-39 V 4

19:30 43-41 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DEANDA,ROMIE
-- ASSIST  by GUILD,SUNNY

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,SIMONE(in the paint) 19:19 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
FOUL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 19:06

19:06 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by ZORIC,DRAGANA
19:06 MISS FT by ZORIC,DRAGANA

REBOUND DEF by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE(in the paint) 18:47 47-42 V 5
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 18:36

18:36 47-43 V 4 GOOD FT by ZORIC,DRAGANA
18:36 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by ZORIC,DRAGANA

MISS JUMPER by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 18:21
REBOUND OFF by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,SIMONE 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWELL,KIA
17:49 MISS LAYUP by DOWELL,KIA

REBOUND DEF by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE --
17:41 FOUL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY 17:37
REBOUND OFF by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 17:19
REBOUND OFF by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 17:04 50-44 V 6
ASSIST  by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE --

16:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:49 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
16:32 FOUL  by ZORIC,DRAGANA

MISS LAYUP by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWELL,KIA

FOUL  by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 16:12
15:58 MISS JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI

-- REBOUND OFF by DEANDA,ROMIE
15:52 50-46 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEANDA,ROMIE
TURNOVER  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 15:32

15:30 STEAL  by DOWELL,KIA
15:28 50-48 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,KIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:25
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 15:11

15:11 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



15:05 MISS LAYUP by DOWELL,KIA
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,JAMIE --
MISS LAYUP by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 14:46

14:46 BLOCK  by WHAREMATE,NONI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY 14:42
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,MANDY --

14:41 FOUL  by DEANDA,ROMIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:40
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
14:28 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
14:03 FOUL  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

MISS JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 13:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RAMIREZ,CARIANN(in the paint) 13:47 52-50 V 2
ASSIST  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE --

13:35 MISS LAYUP by ZORIC,DRAGANA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZORIC,DRAGANA

13:33 52-52 GOOD LAYUP by ZORIC,DRAGANA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 13:04

12:47 TURNOVER  by WHAREMATE,NONI
STEAL  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 12:45
TURNOVER  by WELCH,MANDY 12:35

12:15 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,ANGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by VALTIERRA,ANA

12:10 52-54 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DOWELL,KIA
-- ASSIST  by VALTIERRA,ANA

MISS JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ZORIC,DRAGANA

11:26 TURNOVER  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
STEAL  by PAIZ,CHRISIE 11:26

11:26 FOUL  by MCGEE,ANGIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
TURNOVER  by GRANT,SIMONE 11:04

11:03 STEAL  by WHAREMATE,NONI
10:49 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,ANGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ANGIE
10:46 52-56 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCGEE,ANGIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by GRANT,SIMONE 10:45
10:45 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by MCGEE,ANGIE
10:24 FOUL  by VALTIERRA,ANA

MISS FT by HAWKINS,JAMIE 10:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WHAREMATE,NONI

10:09 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ANGIE
GOOD JUMPER by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE(in the paint) 09:51 54-57 H 3

09:33 TURNOVER  by WHAREMATE,NONI
09:33 FOUL  by WHAREMATE,NONI

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,JAMIE(in the paint) 09:19 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by VAUGHAN,ABBY --

09:06 56-59 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by VALTIERRA,ANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,KIA

FOUL  by HAWKINS,JAMIE 09:06
09:06 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by VALTIERRA,ANA

MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by VALTIERRA,ANA

08:34 56-62 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WHAREMATE,NONI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZORIC,DRAGANA

08:11 FOUL  by VALTIERRA,ANA



GOOD FT by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 08:11 57-62 H 5
GOOD FT by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 08:11 58-62 H 4

08:02 58-64 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DOWELL,KIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 07:50

07:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:42 58-67 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DOWELL,KIA

-- ASSIST  by VALTIERRA,ANA
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHAN,ABBY 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ANGIE
07:17 58-70 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DOWELL,KIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by VALTIERRA,ANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:07
MISS JUMPER by PAIZ,CHRISIE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ZORIC,DRAGANA
06:31 MISS LAYUP by ZORIC,DRAGANA

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
GOOD JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY 06:20 60-70 H 10

05:54 MISS 3PTR by DOWELL,KIA
REBOUND DEF by VAUGHAN,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,SIMONE 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by WHAREMATE,NONI
05:26 60-72 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WHAREMATE,NONI

-- ASSIST  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
GOOD JUMPER by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE 05:04 62-72 H 10
ASSIST  by PAIZ,CHRISIE --
FOUL  by PAIZ,CHRISIE 04:56

04:56 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by DOWELL,KIA
04:56 MISS FT by DOWELL,KIA

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,MANDY --
MISS JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 04:35

04:35 BLOCK  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWELL,KIA

04:26 TURNOVER  by DOWELL,KIA
MISS 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ZORIC,DRAGANA

04:04 62-75 H 13
GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
MISS 3PTR by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANDA,ROMIE
03:25 62-77 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ZORIC,DRAGANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
FOUL  by VAUGHAN,ABBY 03:25

03:25 62-78 H 16 GOOD FT by ZORIC,DRAGANA
03:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:12 FOUL  by ZORIC,DRAGANA

GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 03:12 63-78 H 15
GOOD FT by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 03:12 64-78 H 14

02:51 64-80 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ZORIC,DRAGANA(in the paint)
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 02:51

02:51 64-81 H 17 GOOD FT by ZORIC,DRAGANA
GOOD JUMPER by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 02:37 66-81 H 15
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --

02:22 TURNOVER  by ZORIC,DRAGANA
MISS 3PTR by GRONDIN,LYNNETTE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DEANDA,ROMIE
01:49 MISS JUMPER by VALTIERRA,ANA

REBOUND DEF by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,MANDY 01:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,SIMONE(in the paint) 01:25 68-81 H 13
ASSIST  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN --
FOUL  by RAMIREZ,CARIANN 01:17



01:17 68-82 H 14 GOOD FT by WHAREMATE,NONI
01:17 68-83 H 15 GOOD FT by WHAREMATE,NONI

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,MANDY 01:05
REBOUND OFF by WELCH,MANDY --
MISS JUMPER by WELCH,MANDY 00:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,MANDY 00:55 71-83 H 12
ASSIST  by VAUGHAN,ABBY --

00:36 71-85 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA
-- ASSIST  by DOWELL,KIA

GOOD LAYUP by WOODFIELD,CAMILLE(in the paint) 00:19 73-85 H 12
00:09 MISS JUMPER by ZAGURSKYTE,VAIDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHAN,ABBY 00:04
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,SIMONE --
GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,SIMONE(in the paint) 00:01 75-85 H 10


